OPZ501/OPZ5012/OPZ502
5V、高精度、超低功耗、零漂移运算放大器
© 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Confidential www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 19
1. 特性
• 静态电流：680nA
• 低失调电压：±9μV (max)
• 失调电压漂移：
±0.15μV/°C (max) at –40°C to 105°C

5V、高精度、超低功耗、零漂移运算放大器
Page 2 of 19 | www.analogysemi.com Confidential © 2023 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information.
Table 1. Order Information
ORDER NUMBER(1) CH (#) PACKAGE MARK
EN
PIN
IQ PER
CH
(TYP)
(µA)
GBW
(kHz)
SLEW
RATE
(TYP)
(V/ms)
NOISE
nV/√Hz
(100Hz)
OPERATING
TEMP (°C)
PACKAGE
OPTION
OPZ501ASOT235 1 SOT23-5 OPZ501 No 0.68 15 3 213 –40-125 T/R-4000
OPZ501ASOIC8(2) 1 SOIC-8  OPZ501 No 0.68 15 3 213 –40-125 T/R-4000
OPZ5012ASOIC8(2) 2 SOIC-8 OPZ5012 No 0.68 15 3 213 –40-125 T/R-4000
OPZ502ASOT236 1 SOT23-6 OPZ502 Yes 0.68 15 3 213 –40-125 T/R-4000
OPZ502ASOIC8(2) 1 SOIC-8  OPZ502 Yes 0.68 15 3 213 –40-125 T/R-4000
Table 2. Family Selection Guide
ORDER NUMBER(1) CH (#) PACKAGE MARK
EN
PIN
IQ PER
CH
(TYP)
(µA)
GBW
(kHz)
SLEW
RATE
(TYP)
(V/ms)
NOISE
nV/√Hz
(100Hz)
OPERATING
TEMP (°C)
PACKAGE
OPTION
OPZ503ASOT235 1 SOT23-5 OPZ503 No 3.9 83 18 106 –40-125 T/R-4000
OPZ503ASOIC8(2) 1 SOIC-8 OPZ503 No 3.9 83 18 106 –40-125 T/R-4000
OPZ5032ASOIC8(2) 2 SOIC-8 OPZ5032 No 3.9 83 18 106 –40-125 T/R-4000
OPZ504ASOT236 1 SOT23-6 OPZ504 Yes 3.9 83 18 106 –40-125 T/R-4000
OPZ504ASOIC8(2) 1 SOIC-8 OPZ504 Yes 3.9 83 18 106 –40-125 T/R-4000
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways:
1.  Place orders directly on our website (www.analogysemi.com), or;
2.  Contact our sales team by mailing to sales@analogysemi.com.
Note 1: